EVAL-SSM3582Z User Guide
UG-934
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the SSM3582 2×, 31.76 W, Digital Input,
Filterless Stereo Class-D Audio Amplifier
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 13
FEATURES

UG-934 EVAL-SSM3582Z User Guide
Rev. 0 | Page 12 of 13
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 2.
Qty Reference Designator Description Manufacturer Part Number
1 Board Evaluation Board EVAL-SSM3582Z, 4-layer,
3.8" × 3"
Analog Devices, Inc. EVAL-SSM3582Z
4 C1, C2, C39, C40 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 220 pF, 50 V, NP0, 0402 Murata ENA GRM1555C1H221JA01D
1 C3 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 1 μF, 25 V, X7R, 1206 Panasonic EC ECJ-3YB1E105K
11 C4, C7, C18, C19, C26 to
C28, C30, C38, C41 to
C42
Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 0.1 μF, 16 V, X7R, 0402 Murata ENA GRM155R71C104KA88D
2 C5, C6 Aluminum electrolytic capacitors, HE, 470 μF, 25 V,
105°C, 5 mm
Nichicon UHE1E471MPD6
3 C8, C15, C32 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 0.1 μF, 35 V, X7R, 0402 TDK Corp CGA2B3X7R1V104K050BB
5 C9, C10, C12, C20 to C21 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 1 μF, 16 V, X7R, 0603 Murata ENA GRM188R71C105KA12D
3 C11, C24, C36 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 1 nF, 50 V, NP0, 0402 Murata ENA GRM1555C1H102JA01D
2 C13, C37 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 μF, 25 V, X7R,
1210
Murata ENA GCM32ER71E106KA57L
4 C14, C16, C31, C33 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 0.22 μF, 25 V, X7R, 0603 Murata ENA GRM188R71E224KA88D
3 C17, C22, C29 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 μF, 10 V, X7R, 0805 Murata ENA GRM21BR71A106KE51L
2 C23, C25 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 nF, 25 V, NP0, 0603 TDK Corp C1608C0G1E103J
1 C34 Aluminum electrolytic capacitor, FC, 47 μF, 16 V,
105°C, SMD_D
Panasonic EC EEE-FC1C470P
1 C35 Multilayer ceramic capacitor, 22 nF, 25 V, NP0, 0805 Murata ENA GRM21B5C1H223JA01L
3 C43 to C45 Multilayer ceramic capacitors, 10 pF, 50 V, NP0, 0402 Murata ENA GRM1555C1H100JZ01D
1 D1 Red, diffused, 6.0 mcd, 635 nm, 1206 Lumex Opto SML-LX1206IW-TR
1 J1 10-way, shroud polarized header 3M N2510-6002RB
6 J2 to J5, J31, J32 Binding posts, mini uninsulated base, through-hole Johnson 111-2223-001
9 J6, J7, J9, J12, J14, J19,